
 
December 12, 2025 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED 
 

Erik Moelker  
Manufacturing Engineer  
DECC Company Inc.  
1266 Wallen Avenue SW  
Grand Rapids, MI  49507  
emoelker@decc.com  
 

Re: Expedited Settlement Agreement and Final Order 
  Facility Name: DECC Company Inc.  
  EPA ID No.: MIR000011387 
  Docket No: RCRA-05-2026-0003 

 
Dear Erik Moelker: 
 
Attached, please find a signed, fully executed Expedited Settlement Agreement (ESA) and Final 
Order in resolution of the above case. The ESA was filed on December 12, 2026, with the Regional 
Hearing Clerk. 
 
The civil penalty in the amount of $12,500 was received on December 4, 2025. Thank you for your 
cooperation in resolving this matter. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Kyla Douglas, at 
douglas.kyla@epa.gov or (312) 353-6268. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 

Regional Hearing Clerk 
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 

 
cc: Matt Foster, DECC, mfoster@decc.com  
 Alexandra Clark, EGLE, clarka37@michigan.gov   
  Phil Roycraft, EGLE, roycraftp@michigan.gov  
 Tracy Kecskemeti, EGLE, kecskemetit@michigan.gov  
 Gary Schwerin, EGLE, schwerinG@michigan.gov  
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